

MoU with Balipara Foundation, Assam

A Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was signed between Indraprastha College for Women and Balipara Tract & Frontier Foundation, Guwahati, Assam on Wednesday, 11 April 2018. The signatories of the MoU were Dr. Babli Moitra Saraf, Principal, Indraprastha College and Mr. Prabir Banerjea, Managing Member, Balipara Foundation.

Balipara Tract & Frontier Foundation (BTFF) located in Assam and popularly known as 'Balipara Foundation' is registered under the Societies Act as a Non-for-Profit NGO in 2007. Since then, the foundation has initiated experiments in ecological protection and restoration of the Eastern Himalayan region through the concept of Naturenomics. The Balipara Foundation works in different areas of social entrepreneurship in the North-East with knowledge partnership with various institutions from all over the country.

The collaboration with Balipara Foundation aims to establish a mutually beneficial relationship of knowledge sharing, research and publication, student internship and/or volunteering in the projects run by the Foundation and placement opportunities.



Signing of the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

Links to the announcement of the Partnership on the official website of Balipara Foundation and their social media portal:

1.http://www.baliparafoundation.com/en/content/about-us?qt-about_us_tabs=3#qt-about_us_tabs 2.https://www.facebook.com/baliparafoundation/